April 26, 2001

Mr. Zdenek Kriz INES Coordinator Division of Nuclear Safety International Atomic Energy Agency Wagramerstrasse 5 P.O. Box 100 A-1400 Vienna Austria

SUBJECT: APPOINTMENT OF INES NATIONAL OFFICER

Dear Mr. Kriz:

It is my pleasure to inform you that Mr. Joseph Holonich of my staff will assume the duties of the International Nuclear Event Scale National Officer effective immediately. He replaces Mr. Joseph Giitter, who has served in that capacity since December 1999.

Mr. Holonich may be reached at (301) 415-7482. His electronic mail address is JJH1@NRC.GOV.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Richard Wessman, Director Incident Response Operations April 26, 2001

Mr. Zdenek Kriz INES Coordinator Division of Nuclear Safety International Atomic Energy Agency Wagramerstrasse 5 P.O. Box 100 A-1400 Vienna Austria

SUBJECT: APPOINTMENT OF INES NATIONAL OFFICER

Dear Mr. Kriz:

It is my pleasure to inform you that Mr. Joseph Holonich of my staff will assume the duties of the International Nuclear Event Scale National Officer effective immediately. He replaces Mr. Joseph Giitter, who has served in that capacity since December 1999.

Mr. Holonich may be reached at (301) 415-7482. His electronic mail address is JJH1@NRC.GOV.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Richard Wessman, Director Incident Response Operations

DISTRIBUTION: Public IRO R/F

ACCESSION NO. ML0:

TEMPLATE: IRO-002

DISK/DOCUMENT NAME:	G:\Stransky\NATLC	FFI.WPD							
To receive copy, indicate: "C" = Copy w/o attachment/enclosure; "A" = Copy with attachment/enclosure; "N" = None. NO MARK = NO COPY!!!									

OFC	IRO	DD:IRO		D:OIP		D:IRO	
NAME	RJStransky	RJStransky JJHolonich		JDunnLee		RHWessman	
DATE	4/23/01	4/24/01		4/25/01		4/26/01	

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY